

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5841 OF 2006

COMNR. OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. B.C. TRADING COMPANY

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay]

Date: 22/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
Respondent, the case is adjourned by two weeks to enable her to file
counter affidavit.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master